

No. 33048-6-III

FILED  
**Dec 02, 2016**  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JONATHAN HAAG, Appellant

---

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA # 41410  
Attorney for Appellant  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA  
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 2

III. ARGUMENT ..... 2

    A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED THE MOTION TO  
    SUPPRESS AND THE CONVICTION SHOULD BE REVERSED AND DISMISSED  
    WITH PREJUDICE..... 2

IV. CONCLUSION ..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

*Landmark Dev. Inc. v. City of Roy*, 138 Wn.2d 561, 980 P.2d 1234  
(1999).....2

*State v. Armenta*, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....3

*State v. O’Cain*, 108 Wn.App. 542, 548, 31 P.3d 733 (2001) .....3

*State v. Reichenbach*, 153 Wn.2d 126, 1135, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)..6

*State v. SantaCruz*, 132 Wn.App. 615, 619, 133 P.3d 484 (2006) ..3

*Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie*, 149 Wn.2d 873,879, 73  
P.3d 369 (2003).....2
